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Consultant County Jurisdiction Covered Phone Number E-Mail Address 

Sarah Reese Carter RN, BSN 

Baltimore City  

Baltimore County: North & East  

Carroll  

 Cecil 

Eastern Shore Counties:  
Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, Queen 

Anne’s, Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico, 
Worcester 

 Anne Arundel: (Part of)  
 

410-767-1903 sarah.reese-carter@maryland.gov  

Patricia Guiles RN,MS, CRNP 

Harford 

Western MD Counties:  
Allegany, Frederick, Garrett, Washington 

 Anne Arundel: (Part of ) 

 

410-767-1903 patricia.guiles@maryland.gov 
 

Lisa Horne, RN, MS 
Baltimore County : Northwest & 

Southwest 

Howard  

410-767-1903 lisa.horne@maryland.gov 

Paula Rice RN, BSN 
 

Southern MD Counties: 
Calvert, Charles, St. Mary’s 

Montgomery 
Prince George’s 
Washington DC 

 

410-767-1903 

 
 

paule.rice@maryland.gov 
 
 

Chief- Margaret Berman @ 410-767-1903 margaret.berman@maryland.gov       
Program Secretary and Administrative Assistant – Dierdre Young-Randall @ 410-767-1903 deirdre.young-randall@maryland.gov 
Program Specialist – Lesa Watkins @ 410-767-1836 lesa.watkins@maryland.gov 

mailto:pguiles@dhmh.state.md.us
mailto:lesa.watkins@maryland.gov


DHMH/HealthChoice and Acute Care Administration 
Division of Children’s Services 

201 W. Preston Street, Room 210 
Baltimore, MD  21201 

Phone: (410) 767-1903          FAX (410) 333-5426 
      Updated 12/2012 

 


	Phone Number
	County Jurisdiction Covered
	Consultant

